	 Thermal overload relays for
currents between 0.09 and 420A
	 Electronic thermal overload relays
for currents between 0.4 and 45A
	 Electronic thermal overload relays
with selectable tripping class:
5-10-20-30
	 Phase failure sensitive and non

single phase sensitive
Three poles (three phase)
Order code Adjustment
range
Protection fuses
IEC
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
aM gG
UL
K5
[A] [A] [A] [A] n° [kg]
MANUAL RESETTING.
Direct mounting on BG06, BG09, BG12 mini-contactors.
11RF9015 0.09...0.15 0.25 –– –– 1 0.116
11RF9023 0.14...0.23 0.5 –– 1 1 0.116
11RF9033 0.2...0.33 0.5 1 1 1 0.116
11RF905 0.3...0.5 1 2 3 1 0.116
11RF9075 0.45...0.75 1 2 3 1 0.116
11RF91 0.6...1 2 4 3 5 0.116
11RF91V5 0.9...1.5 2 4 6 5 0.116
11RF92V3 1.4...2.3 4 6 10 5 0.116
11RF933 2...3.3 4 10 10 5 0.116
11RF95 3...5 6 16 15 5 0.116
11RF975 4.5...7.5 8 20 25 5 0.116
11RF910 6...10 10 32 30 5 0.116
11RF915 9...15 16 40 45 5 0.116
AUTOMATIC RESETTING.
Direct mounting on BG06, BG09, BG12 mini-contactors.
11RFA9015 0.09...0.15 0.25 –– –– 1 0.116
11RFA9023 0.14...0.23 0.5 –– 1 1 0.116
11RFA9033 0.2...0.33 0.5 1 1 1 0.116
11RFA905 0.3...0.5 1 2 3 1 0.116
11RFA9075 0.45...0.75 1 2 3 1 0.116
11RFA91 0.6...1 2 4 3 1 0.116
11RFA91V5 0.9...1.5 2 4 6 1 0.116
11RFA92V3 1.4...2.3 4 6 10 1 0.116
11RFA933 2...3.3 4 10 10 1 0.116
11RFA95 3...5 6 16 15 1 0.116
11RFA975 4.5...7.5 8 20 25 1 0.116
11RFA910 6...10 10 32 30 1 0.116
11RFA915 9...15 16 40 45 1 0.116
NOTE: two pole (single phase) versions are available on request.
Add the letter “S” in the order code e.g. 11RF9015 is three pole;
11RFS9015 two pole.
The appropriate adjustment range of the overload relay should be selected on
the basis of the motor nameplate full-load current when direct, across the line
starting is considered.
RF9...

non single phase sensitive
Three poles (three phase)
Order code Adjustment
range
Protection fuses
IEC
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
aM gG
UL
K5
[A] [A] [A] [A] n° [kg]
MANUAL RESETTING.
Direct mounting on BG06, BG09, BG12 mini-contactors.
11RFN9015 0.09...0.15 0.25 –– –– 1 0.123
11RFN9023 0.14...0.23 0.5 –– 1 1 0.123
11RFN9033 0.2...0.33 0.5 1 1 1 0.123
11RFN905 0.3...0.5 1 2 3 1 0.123
11RFN9075 0.45...0.75 1 2 3 1 0.123
11RFN91 0.6...1 2 4 3 1 0.123
11RFN91V5 0.9...1.5 2 4 6 1 0.123
11RFN92V3 1.4...2.3 4 6 10 1 0.123
11RFN933 2...3.3 4 10 10 1 0.123
11RFN95 3...5 6 16 15 1 0.123
11RFN975 4.5...7.5 8 20 25 1 0.123
11RFN910 6...10 10 32 30 1 0.123
11RFN915 9...15 16 40 45 1 0.123
AUTOMATIC RESETTING.
Direct mounting on BG06, BG09, BG12 mini-contactors.
11RFNA9015 0.09...0.15 0.25 –– –– 1 0.123
11RFNA9023 0.14...0.23 0.5 –– 1 1 0.123
11RFNA9033 0.2...0.33 0.5 1 1 1 0.123
11RFNA905 0.3...0.5 1 2 3 1 0.123
11RFNA9075 0.45...0.75 1 2 3 1 0.123
11RFNA91 0.6...1 2 4 3 1 0.123
11RFNA91V5 0.9...1.5 2 4 6 1 0.123
11RFNA92V3 1.4...2.3 4 6 10 1 0.123
11RFNA933 2...3.3 4 10 10 1 0.123
11RFNA95 3...5 6 16 15 1 0.123
11RFNA975 4.5...7.5 8 20 25 1 0.123
11RFNA910 6...10 10 32 30 1 0.123
11RFNA915 9...15 16 40 45 1 0.123
NOTE: the appropriate adjustment range of the overload relay should be selected
on the basis of the motor nameplate full-load current when direct, across the line
starting is considered.
RFN9...

Dimensions
page 3-13
Order code Adjustment
range
Protection fuses
IEC
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
aM gG
UL
K5
[A] [A] [A] [A] n° [kg]
MANUAL OR AUTOMATIC RESETTING.
Direct mounting on BF09...BF38 contactors.
Independent mounting with RFX3804 base.
RF380016 0.1...0.16 0.25 –– 1 1 0.160
RF380025 0.16...0.25 0.5 –– 1 1 0.160
RF380040 0.25...0.4 0.5 1 3 1 0.160
RF380063 0.4...0.63 1 2 3 1 0.160
RF380100 0.63...1 2 4 3 5 0.160
RF380160 1...1.6 2 4 6 5 0.160
RF380250 1.6...2.5 4 6 10 5 0.160
RF380400 2.5...4 4 6 15 5 0.160
RF380650 4...6.5 8 16 25 5 0.160
RF381000 6.3...10 10 20 40 5 0.160
RF381400 9...14 16 32 50 5 0.160
RF381800 13...18 25 40 70 5 0.160
RF382300 17...23 25 50 90 5 0.160
RF382500 20...25 32 50 100 5 0.160
RF383200 24...32 40 63 120 1 0.160
RF383800 32...38 40 63 150 1 0.160
NOTE: two pole (single phase) versions are available on request.
Add the letter “S” in the order code e.g. RF381000 is three pole; RFS381000
two pole.
The appropriate adjustment range of the overload relay should be selected on

Dimensions
page 3-13
Order code Adjustment
range
Protection fuses
IEC
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
aM gG
UL
K5
[A] [A] [A] [A] n° [kg]
MANUAL RESETTING.
Direct mounting on BF40...BF94 contactors.
Independent mounting with 11G270 base.
RF823300 20...33 40 63 110 1 0.365
RF824200 28...42 50 80 150 1 0.365
RF825000 35...50 50 100 175 1 0.365
RF826500 46...65 80 125 200 1 0.365
RF828200 60...82 100 200 250 1 0.365
RF829500 70...95 100 200 250 1 0.365
MANUAL RESETTING.
Direct mounting on BF95...BF150 contactors .
Independent mounting with 11G270 base.
RF110082 60...82 100 200 250 1 0.365

single operation, with no need of other
connections.
Order code Adjustment
range
Protection fuses
IEC
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
aM gG
UL
K5
[A] [A] [A] [A] n° [kg]
MANUAL OR AUTOMATIC RESETTING.
Direct mounting on BF09...BF38 contactors.
Independent mounting with RFX3804 base.
RFN380016 0.10...0.16 0.25 –– 1 1 0.160
RFN380025 0.16...0.25 0.5 –– 1 1 0.160
RFN380040 0.25...0.40 0.5 1 3 1 0.160
RFN380063 0.40...0.63 1 2 3 1 0.160
RFN380100 0.63...1 2 4 3 1 0.160
RFN380160 1...1.6 2 4 6 1 0.160
RFN380250 1.6...2.5 4 6 10 1 0.160
RFN380400 2.5...4 4 6 15 1 0.160
RFN380650 4...6.5 8 16 25 1 0.160
RFN381000 6.3...10 10 20 40 1 0.160
RFN381400 9...14 16 32 50 1 0.160
RFN381800 13...18 25 40 70 1 0.160
RFN382300 17...23 25 50 90 1 0.160
RFN382500 20...25 32 50 100 1 0.160
RFN383200 24...32 40 63 125 1 0.160
RFN383800 32...38 40 63 150 1 0.160
NOTE: the appropriate adjustment range of the overload relay should be selected
on the basis of the motor nameplate full-load current when direct, across the line
starting is considered.
Three-phase IEC motor powers

RELAYS FOR B500 AND B630 CONTACTORS
MANUAL OR AUTOMATIC RESETTING.
Consult Technical support for the relative order codes and
detailed information; see contact details on inside front cover.
Accessories
page 3-10
Technical characteristics
pages 3-15 and 16
Wiring diagrams
page 3-14
Dimensions
page 3-13
Order code Adjustment
range
Protection fuses
IEC
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
aM gG
UL
K5
[A] [A] [A] [A] n° [kg]
MANUAL OR AUTOMATIC RESETTING.
Independent screw fixing or direct mounting on contactors:
BF160-BF195-BF230 using RFX20035 links.
BF265-BF330-BF400 using RFX20036 links.
RF200100 60...100 100 160 500 1 2.150
RF200125 75...125 125 200 500 1 2.150
RF200150 90...150 160 250 500 1 2.150
RF200200 120...200 200 315 500 1 2.150
Independent screw fixing or direct mounting on contactors:
BF160-BF195-BF230 using RFX42035 links.
BF265-BF330-BF400 using RFX42036 links.
RF420250 150...250 250 400 800 1 2.460

RELAYS FOR B500 AND B630 CONTACTORS.
MANUAL OR AUTOMATIC RESETTING.
Consult Technical support for the relative order codes and
detailed information; see contact details on inside front cover.
Order code Adjustment
range
Protection fuses
IEC
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
aM gG
UL
K5
[A] [A] [A] [A] n° [kg]
MANUAL OR AUTOMATIC RESETTING.
Independent screw fixing or direct mounting on contactors:
BF160-BF195-BF230 using RFX20035 links.
BF265-BF330-BF400 using RFX20036 links.
RFN200100 60...100 100 160 500 1 2.150
RFN200125 75...125 125 200 500 1 2.150
RFN200150 90...150 160 250 500 1 2.150
RFN200200 120...200 200 315 500 1 2.150
Independent screw fixing or direct mounting on contactors:
BF160-BF195-BF230 using RFX42035 links.
BF265-BF330-BF400 using RFX42036 links.
RFN420250 150...250 250 400 800 1 2.460

RF...38
BF26...BF38
Order code For relay Qty
per
pkg
Wt
n° [kg]
Set of links for direct contactor mounting.
RFX20035 RF...200 on
contactor
BF160-BF195-BF230 1 0.250
RFX20036 BF265-BF330-BF400 1 0.360
RFX42035 RF...420 on
contactor
BF160-BF195-BF230 1 0.313
RFX42036 BF265-BF330-BF400 1 0.500
Protection cover for thermal overload relay-contactor assembly.
RFX3802 RF38 on contactor BF09-
BF12-BF18-BF25
10 0.014
RFX3803 RF38 on contactor BF26-
BF32-BF38
10 0.014
Protection shrouds for power terminals.
BFX815 RF...200 6 0.026
BFX816 RF...420 6 0.046
Independent mounting.
Screw fixing or 35mm DIN rail (IEC/EN/BS 60715) mounting.
RFX3804 RF...38 and RFE45 5 0.082
11G270 RF...82 - RF...110 10 0.148
Electrical reset.
11G228 RF...9 - RF...82 - RF...110 5 0.072
Sealing device.
RFX3801 RF...38 - RF...200 - RF...420 10 0.002

single phase sensitive
Three poles (three phase)
Order code Adjustment
range
Protection
fuses IEC
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
aM gG
[A] [A] [A] n° [kg]
MANUAL OR AUTOMATIC RESETTING.
Direct mounting on BF09...BF38 contactors.
Independent mounting with RFX3804.
RFE450200 0.4...2 4 6 1 0.195
RFE450800 1.6...8 10 20 1 0.195
RFE453200 6.4...32 40 63 1 0.195
RFE454500 9...45 50 63 1 0.195
Three-phase IEC motor powers
230V 400V 500V 690V
[kW] [kW] [kW] [kW]
0.09...0.37 0.12...0.75 0.18...0.75 0.25...1.1

Certifications obtained: EAC.
Compliant with standards: IEC/EN/BS 60255-5.
Order code Rated auxiliary
supply voltage
Qty
per
pkg
Wt.
[V] n° [kg]
DC supply (version for 35mm DIN rail IEC/EN/BS 60715).
31DRPTC24 24VDC 1 0.269
AC supply (version for 35mm DIN rail IEC/EN/BS 60715).
31DRPT24 24VAC 1 0.269
31DRPT110 110VAC 1 0.269
31DRPT220 220...240VAC 1 0.269
Accessories.
Order code Description Qty
per
pkg